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3.125(a)  Repeat 

Facilities, general. 

The metal support system for the barn's roof has several areas in need of repair. There are areas of the metal beams that 

have severe rust damage and are missing sections of the beam. These defects may impact strength of the supports. The 

outdoor housing facilities shall be structurally sound and shall be maintained in good repair to protect the animals from 

injury and to contain the animals. 

 

The records from the December 2022 were inspected on February 1st, 2022. The facility inspection and exit interview 

were conducted with the office manager. 

 

Additional Inspectors: 

Tracie Guy, VETERINARY MEDICAL OFFICER 

David Mersereau, VETERINARY MEDICAL OFFICEREnd Section 
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Count Scientific Name Common Name 
000025  Cavia porcellus DOMESTIC GUINEA PIG 
000003  Petaurus breviceps SUGAR GLIDER 
000004  Chinchilla lanigera CHINCHILLA 
000014  Atelerix albiventris FOUR-TOED HEDGEHOG 

000002  Chlorocebus aethiops 
AFRICAN GREEN MONKEY / 
GRIVET 

000077  Bos taurus CATTLE / COW / OX / WATUSI 
000002  Choloepus didactylus LINNAEUS'S TWO-TOED SLOTH 

000002  Echinops telfairi 
LESSER MADAGASCAR 
HEDGEHOG TENREC 

000004  Potos flavus KINKAJOU 
000002  Vulpes chama CAPE FOX 
000001  Nasuella olivacea MOUNTAIN COATI 
000004  Rousettus aegyptiacus EGYPTIAN FRUIT BAT 
000005  Lemur catta RING-TAILED LEMUR 
000001  Saimiri sciureus COMMON SQUIRREL MONKEY 
000002  Cynomys ludovicianus BLACK-TAILED PRAIRIE DOG 
000004  Hydrochaeris hydrochaeris CAPYBARA 
000003  Macropus giganteus EASTERN GREY KANGAROO 
000003  Mephitis mephitis STRIPED SKUNK 
000002  Dolichotis patagonum PATAGONIAN CAVY / MARA 
000002  Dasyprocta leporina BRAZILIAN AGOUTI 
000128  Capra hircus DOMESTIC GOAT 

000106  Ovis aries aries 
SHEEP INCLUDING ALL 
DOMESTIC BREEDS 

000005  Equus quagga 
BURCHELL’S / GRANT’S / 
CHAPMAN’S / PLAINS ZEBRA 

000002  Camelus dromedarius DROMEDARY CAMEL 
000001  Kobus megaceros NILE LECHWE 
000001  Camelus bactrianus BACTRIAN CAMEL 
000011  Bos grunniens YAK 
000011  Bos grunniens YAK 
000029  Bubalus bubalis ASIATIC WATER BUFFALO 
000003  Boselaphus tragocamelus NILGAI 
000012  Lama glama LLAMA 
000008  Ammotragus lervia BARBARY SHEEP 
000002  Connochaetes taurinus BRINDLED WILDEBEEST 
000003  Bison bison AMERICAN BISON 

000001  Equus quagga X E. caballus 
ZEBRA-HORSE HYBRID / ZORSE / 
ZONY / HEBRA 

000001  Osphranter rufus RED KANGAROO 
000001  Antilope cervicapra BLACKBUCK 
   
000487 Total   
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